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ITLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

School Business Services Division

SCHOOL DISTRICT/JOINTAGREEM ENT BUDGET FORM *

JulY1, 2025 -June 30, 2025

Ealanced budget; no Deficit Reductim Plan is

required.
ls this on omerrdd budgd?

Dote ol Ntsrdd Budget:

No

IMM/DD/YYI

will
56099092002

lf your FY2025 AF R stotes thot you need to do o defrcit reduction plon and your FY2026 budget b balonced, pleose stote the

meosures you took to hove your budget become bolonced. (Bck$n&Assumpt 25'26)

Dbttict Nome:

Distdct RCDT No:

Budga of WillCountv SD 92 , County of

ond ending

will

Stote ol illinois, for the Fiscol Yeor beginning JuV 1,2025 June 30,2025

WHEREAS the Boord of Educotion of WillCounty SD 92

County of wiI Stote of tllinois, coused to be prepored in tentotiveform o budget, ond the Secretory

of this Boord hos mode the some conveniently ovoilable to public inspection for ot leost thitty doys prior to finol oction thereon;

AND WHEREAS o public heoring rms held os to such budget on the __ L _doy of September

notice of soid heoring vvos given ot teost thitty doys prior thereto os required by taw, ond oll other tegol requirements have been complied with;

NOW, THEREFORE Be it resolved by the Boord of Educotion of soid district os follows:

Section 1: Thot the fiscol yeor of this school district be ond the some hereby is fixed ond declored to be

beginning 2025 ond ending June 30,2026

Section 2:Thot the fottowing budget contoining on estimote of omounts ovoiloble in eoch Fund, seporotely, ond expenditures from eoch be

ond the some is hereby odopted os the budget of this school district for soid fiscol year'

ADOPTION OF BUDGET

The budget sholl be opproved ond signed betow by members ol the School Boord. Adopted this

,20 25

16 doy of September ,20 25

by o roll coll vote of Yeos, ond 0 Noys, to wit:

+ Ba*d on the 23 lllinois Administrative crde+art 1oo and in@nbrmity with Section 17-1 of the Sch@l Code'

* * Type in the rembers who voted "YEA" nor "NAY". Actual sdl@l board member signatures are not required br electronic submi$ion'

(1) A crtif ed @py of this d@ment must be filed with the @unty clerk within 30 days of adoption as required

by Section 18-50 of the Property Tax Gode (35 ILCS 200118-50).

(2) Districts are required to submit the adopted/arended budget electroni6lly to ISBE within 30 days of adoption or by October 30,

whidEver @rcs first. fudgets are submitted through IWAS: hthF //a[TE isbe net/]was/aqPlmin asp?is=true

Please typ€ the member signatutes before sbmltting to ISBE. We do not acpt PDF @piei

*+ MEMBERSVOTING YEA:
** MEMBERS VOTING NAY:

Gina Tidwell

Matthew Dusterhoft

Adrianna Washington

Nicole Pavlinic

Melissa Dopke

James Gorecki

Jeff Pzybyl

sD5o-35/jA50-39 5/24

/Users/dblatchley/Desktop/FY26 Budget Approved 091 62025.x|sx 9t18t25
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A A C n E F G H J K

1 Seoln enterlfro dotil on Etlfrev A71 dild CttExp 12.70 lobs,

Acrl fl

t101

Educotlonal

leol
OprJNtloni &
Mslnt{nontt

{30)

orbt Son lce

lr0l
Tran ioo rl o llo n

t50l
Munlclpnl

f,otlrsmont/ sochl
SEEurltr

(601

Cipltsl ProloctN

(r0l

workln8 cs$h

(80)

Tort
{r0l

Flr6 PrEvsntlon &
Sil6lV

,
DoIcrlptlonr Ent0r Whole llumbsls Only

I
ESnMATED oEGlltllrllil6 rUND f,ALAI{CE [wlthout $tudsnt Arllvlty
Fund$)l.r of luly 1, ,015 2 r,1 1I,868 2.059.973 1.063.159 912,869 796,256 t.977.874 1.536.560

4
I 24,594,781 1,330,236 1,158,516 1,2?9,069 1.184.7St 75,100 r27,815 0

6 0 0 0 0

7 1,851,605 0 0 L916,060 0 r00,000 0 0 0

1.062,000 s0,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

27,5O9,388 3.]A0,Z3b 1,l5U,5lO 5,M,tlJ 1,184,79S 175,1O0 u U

1ft Reaolptr/nBvsnuer for "on sehrll" paymonl, z 3998

11 ?7,5{t9,:lE8 r,380.236 1.158.516 3,191,123 1,184,799 175,100 0

'12
rt i l :r 1; 

, 
rr, 't

r7,395,001 47S,700 0

8,015,76,4 3-2Xl.E50 3,131,040 673,000 170.000 0 0

IE 5,24t 0 0 (, 0

IG 1.754.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

47 0 0 et4,4?5 0 0 0 0

IH 75.000 0 D 0 15.000 0 0 0

.t0 27.255.009 3,231,550 BS4,42S 3.111.040 1,167.700 r70000 o 0

DN oliburemcntr/ErtNondltu16 for "Or Echall" Pdymonli r
4180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

,1 ?7,?55,00S 3,23r,55O 894.42S ---*-},i31l40 1,167.700 I7O,0OD o U

7'
f,xftIof Dlnfi EatglDm.f fiavl[uetwo] lunqsrl Drn$
Dlrbu.mmmlr/txmndliumr 25d379 148.686 264,091 60,083 17,09r 5,100 127.835 0 0

-at
24
7X

}A Abollrhment ths worllng carh Iund 16 7110

x7 AbNtemenl of the worllngcash Fund 
rc 7110

Transl0r of Wo*ln8 crsh f und lntcrert 7120

TrrnslDroF lnicrc![ 7140

Trrnrfcr Fr0m C0pnd Projcc$ Iund to O&M fund ,r50 0

.q, Triorler of Exc€sr Flrr FrGv& SatelyTax & lntcrcst ! proceedr lo O&M fund 7r60 0

33

Trrnller of Erm$Ac{umulrt0d tlro Prev & Sifety [ond ind lnt lN Pro@cdt to

Dobt SeNl.o lund
7110

0

15 Pilnclp{l on Eordr Sold' 7210

Prcmlum on Iondi Sold 7210

12t0

3B grls or comp{n$tl0n for flrcd Arrsll I 7t00

7400 0

Trroilerto 0Bbt S*rvloto Fiy lnlsrert on toa*n 7Sm o
Trrodor to 00bt s[ru|ffi Fund to p0y prltrclpal on Rovinug 80[ds 0

7700 D

Trrnsflr to Crplt{l P.olect$ Frnd ,800 0

ISBE loin Prd{GEds

Other Sour.0! tlol Ch$lll0d Ehcwhorc 79t0

,G 0 D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

sI11t2025
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Budget Summary Page 4

FI c T' F F G H ,J KA
1

2

01

92
93

g4

s5
s6
07

08
q9

100
1nl
1n?
103
104
105
106

1()7

108
109

fi0
111
112

113
l,lrt

116
117

118

/lcgiir flntrr/nq d6lf, on li"!trtrlrfu fi IJ oild trritHp .11 10 l{hs

Descrlptlonr Ent€r Whole Humh(rs Only

Iotal E$TIMATIO BEGlNltllNG FUND BATANCE lAll so!.(es lncludlng
gtudent A(llvity fundrl ar olJuly 1, z0I5

ftGCtlPTs/REVEI{UES lAll Sourcor wlth Sludort A(tlvlty Fufi dsl

r.ocAr souRcEs

FLOW.T|{ROU6H IECEtPTS/RSVEilUrg rnOM OHE OrSTnET TO

arioTlrER DlltRtct

Edu(atlonal

I10) (201

0perrtfons &
Malntenance

r000

1000

4000

c000

6000

21,248,029

24,594,181

0

1,[52,605

1,062,000
27,509,388

0

27,509,388

17,395,002

8,025,764

5,2{ 3

1,?54,000

0

7s,o00

2 7,255,009

0

27,255,009

254,179

2,059,973

3,330,236

0

0

50,000
3,380,236

0

3,380,236

3,23 1,550

0

o

0

0

3,231,s50

0

3,2t1,550

I48,686

STATE SOURCE$ I rOOO

FEDEBAT.SOURCES 4000
Totsl Dlr*ct nerelptr/Fsv.nuei t

Ilcleills,/llevpnues lor "On Behall" Paymenlr r 3998

Totrl Recelpti/8(venuer

DISBURSEMET{IS/EXPEtIDITUnE$ (All tourcss wlth $tudont Artlvny fundr)

tN$IRUCrlOil 1000

tuPPoftTscnvtcEs 1000

coMMUt{lTY SEnV|CES 1000

FAYMEITIS TO OTHGI IIISTN| TS & GOW U'{IT$

OEST $ERVICES

PROVIS|ON FOR CONrlil6ENCtES

Total olrert olshursemontr/[xpnndlturer I

Dl!burremeilts/fxDendltures lor "on Bellall" Fnynrenls 
r

To!al OItburtefl€ntr/€rp€ndlturGr
Ixre!i oI Dlrect Rc(olFti,/nar{nu(r Ov{r lUndqrl Dlrcit
Dlrbp.i{m{dtr/€xpcndlturcr

orHt[ souncEs/ur[$ ot FUNos

orHER SOUnCCS OF FUi{DS lrxtol
Total {Jthe. sourc{r ol Fund$ I

oTHIR USES OF fUNOS (8{1001

Total othcr Uiei ol [utrdt9

Tot.l othor sourcer/Uscr ot Fund

EgflMAfaD ttlolNG tUNo IA|ANCE lAll Sou(er wlth Studcnt Artlrlty Fundrl il
ol lunE !O- ?[ZG

4r80

0

0

0

21,502,40S 2,208,659

I30)

Debt serylce

1,063,1sS

1,158,516

0

0
t,rsg,sro

0

1,158,516

0

894,425

0

894,425

0

894,425

264.091

932.869

1,275,063

0

1,916,060

0
3,io1,1ii

0

3,191,123

3,131,040

1,536,560

127,835

(e0l

FlrE Prev€ntlon &
safety

0

[501140) [50)

Capltal Proierts

(701

WorklnB Cash

(801

rortTranslortatlon Munl(lpal
Eetlrement,l Social

Securlty

796,256 1,9'17,878

175, t00

D 0

I,184,799

1,184,7S9

0

0

0

75,100

100,000

rrs,too

0

D

0

0
D

0

470,700

673,000

0

0

0

15,000

167,700

0

167,700

17,099

L,

1,

170,000

0

0

170,000

0

170,000

5,100

0

D

0

0

0

0

0

0

0
l

60,083

00

9S2.9s2

0

1,664,3951,981,978

0 0

0

0

0

0

327,1501, 813,355

11S
Tfr
121

1 22

114

Total By Ohirct

r00
200

300

400

s00

60r)

700

80r)

0

0

0
0
0

0
0

0

1,152,700

0
0

0

50

06rcrlptlon Acal

0 70,000

100,000

15,000894,4252t000

5,000

21 700

l80l

Tort

SUMMARY OF EXP[NDITURE$ Wlthout student Aillvlty Fundr Maior

l!0)
Educatloral

l60l

Capltal Prolcctt
170)

WorklnE CBrh

ls0l

tlrc Pr€v.ntl.n &
Sdlety

oblgct NamG

Salarles

tmployea Icnclll3

Pur(harPd Serulces

Suppliel & M{terlals

Capilal Oullay

L7,748,71.6

4,196,060

1,7s1,393
L,277,O10

325,300
2,027,000

527,500
0

1,614,000

272,000

569,200
607,350
162,000

42,500
2,540

1,086,000

0
0
0

0
0

Other Obiertr

Non-Capltallzrd Iqulpnenl.
'lrrmioation B(ncfitr

l20l

OperEllon! &

Mdlntsnanc€

Ix0)

Dett 5erulcc

l40l

fra n s po rt atlo n

I50)

Munl(lpal
f,ctlrem€nt,/ Soclal

Securlty

0

0.
0r
0
0

0r
0

t0,B0t2t6
5,623,100

5,478,593

1,884,180

587,r00

2,038,4L5

53t,500

t)

s|1112025



Summary of Cash Transactions Page 5

B C D E F G H ,l K

1 (l0l

Educatlonal

{r0l (30)

Oebt Sqrvlce

(40) (s0)

Munlclpal
Rethement/

$oclal $ecurlty

(601

Capltal Prolcctr

(70)

wor*lflB Cash

(80)

Tort

le0)

Fire Prev€ntlon &
Salety

Doscrlptlon: Enter Whole Numb€rs Only Acct f Op€ratlotrs &
Mallrtenance

Traniportatlon

BEGINNING CASH BALANCE Ottl HAND (wlthout ttud€ntA.Uvlty
Fundr)7 as of luly 1, !015

Total olrcct f,*colpts & Olhar Sourmr 
r

OIfi[R RECEIPTS

lntsrfund [oaor Payable (l-o.nr fr0m Other f undr)

lnterfuod Loans neaeivable lRepaynent of Loa[il

Notcs and Warrant5 Payahle

Othor Currsnt Asrotr

Iotal Other Rs(Elplt

Total OlrGct nsmlph, Other lourcer, & Other Rc(€lpts

21,111,868

27,509,388

2,059,973 1,063,159

1,158,516

796,256

1,184,799

1,977,878

175,100

1,536,560

127,835

0 0

03,380,r36

l

i

I

I

L

I

I

0i
oi
oi

0

3,380.236

s,440,209

3,231.5s0

0

1,158,516

2,221,6'tS

894,425

0

3,191,123

4,123,952

r7,509,388

48,621,256

27,2 55,009

1,18479S

1,981,055

1,167,700

175,100

2,15L,97A

170,000

127,835 0

0

0

1,664,395

Total Olr*ct Ol$bu6om*nts & Other Urer !

OTHER DISBURSEMEI{TS

lnterlund Ioans Rnceivablc (toans to other Funds) l0

lntarlund toans Payable (nepayment of Loan!)

Notcr and Warrant, Fflyahlc

Othcr CrrrrFnt I rnhrhlio\

Total Olher Dhbursomcntr

3,131,040

0 0o
27,255,009

0

550

0

0Tolal trlrect DirhuriemEnt!, Othsr Urss, & Olher Dkbursrmsntr

ENDING CASH EALANCG Ot{ HAND lwithout Stud€nt Actlvlty Fundsl as o, June

30.1026

3,231, 894,425

1,327,250

3,131,040 1,167,700 170,000

992,952 
l

1,982,97821,366,247 2,?08,659 813,355 1,664,395 0

2

3

4
5
h

7
I
g

10

11

1?

13
14

15

16

17

1fl

1.q

20

21

?2

23

2,4

'qcttulty 
Fundr BEGINNINC CASH EAI-ANCI ON HANDT arof ,uly 1,20ts

Total Dlrert Rccoiptr & Other $our<sr 0

Total Amount Avrllable

Totrl Dlrert Olrturs(mstrtr & Oth*r Uror 
0

136,161

136,161

Actlvlty lundr ENDING CASH BALANCE ON HAI',107 Er of l{n0 I0, 20t6
136.161

?5

26

?7

28

?g
Totil BCGII{NING CASH BAT ANCC ON HAM lwith Stud€nt Acrtviry
Funds)7 ar of July 1, l0!5

fot{l olr+at Rcaslptr & Olher Sourccr B

fotal Othsr Rcrclpt,

I

i

I

21,248,029

27,509,388

0

27,509,388

48,757,477

27,L55,AO9

0

27,155,OO9

l

i

I

I
I

i

i

I

I

2,059,973

3,380,236

0

3,380,?36

s,44U109

3,231,550

0

3,231,550

2,208,659

l

1,063,159

1,158,S16

0

1,158,516

2,22L,675

894,425

0

894425

932,869

3,19I,123

0

3,191,123

4,123,992

3,13 1,040

0

3,111,040

796,256

I

I

1,977,878

I 75,100

0

175,100

1,536,560

127,83s

0

727,415

n

o

1,184,799

0

1,184,799

1,9S1,055 
I

1,167,700 
I

0l
1,167,700

813,355

Tot{l Olrcrt & Other Serqlptt

1.664,395

fotal Olre(t Dkburrsmentr & Oth€r ures 
9

Total Other Olrbursemontr

fotil Otmct DhbuHsmorlrl Othir Urell & Other Dkbursemrnli

Iotal ENolltle CASH BAtAlrtCC ON HAtrlo [wtth student A.rlvtty FundrfT a$ of
June 30, 2016 021,502,408 7,327,250 992,S52 1,982,978 1,664,395 0

30
3t
3)
33

34

35
3fi

37

9t11t2025



Estimated Receipls/Revenues Page 6

A B c D E F G H .t K

1

7

0ebt $Erul.o Trailsportsllofi Munl..lFrl
no{rcmNnt/ Soclol

gecurlly

Copltal Prdoclr WorklnE carh Tort Fl.o P.ovsntlon &
soloty

Acct Cduc|tlonol Op,crotlons &
Dcrcrlpuon: Ent6r Whols ilumbsr| only I Mrlntonrncc

3

4
Degirnated Purooler Levlet " lrllo'1rr0) 7,875,261 1,008,416 874.961 574,5t7 0 52.831 0 0

6 1130 o 0
1140 1,390,957 0 0 0

FICA and Mcdlcare OnlY Levle$ 1150 550,075

Arca Vocatl0nal Construdloil Purpoies Lew xl60 0 0

summer School Purpoges Lovv 1170 0

tt90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13
Homs 1210 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

L220 0 o
370,000

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

{6 Personal 12J0 0 0 360,000 40,000 0 0 0 0

Other Pavm€nts in Lleu olTaxes {Delcribe & ttemlzel 1290 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

370,0uiu u 360,000 4(,,uuu 0 o o o

1q
Rcrular T{ltlon from Pu0lls or Parents (h Slats) tStI 70,000

Resular Tulllon lIDm Othsr 0lstrlcts (ln Statel 1312 o

Regular Tultlon from 0thsr Sources {ln State} 1313 o

Regular Tultion from 0lhet Sourc€s lout of State) 1314 0

1t Surnmor School Tultlon from P{pll$ ot Parents (ln State) 1321 0

Summsr School Tulllon ftom OthGr [lstrlctr {ln $tatel L327 0

summer School Tultion frDm Other Soilrces (ln Statel 1323 0

Summer School Tuition lrom Other SDurce$ {out ot State) 1324 0

CIE Tultion frorfl puplls or Pirents (ln State) l131 0

crE iuitton from Other Dlstricls (ln state) 1332 0

crE lln Staref r33t 0

CTE Tultlon from othor $ources (Out of Statol 1334 0

or Parentr l3a1 0

soeclal Educatlon Tultlon ffom other Dl$trlcts (ln $talel 13{2 0

SDecial Educatlon Tulllon flom other sources lln Stalel 1343 0

$oe€lal Educttlon Tuitlon lronl Other Source$ {Out of 5tat0) 1344 0

Adult Tultlon from Pupilr or Parents (ln State) t3sl 0

Adult Trltlon f.om other ohtricts (ln statel 13S2 0

Adult Tultl0n from Other Sources (ln Stat€l rl53 0

Adult Tulllon from Other Sources (Out of StateI 1354 0

Tot l Tulllon 70,000

d.1

Regular Tran$ponatior Fees lrom pupll, or PaIenB (ln Sttte) 1411 0

Regular Tranrportatlon Fees lrom Othor olstrlctt (ln Slat0l 1412 0

Scguln, Transponatl0n Fa$ from Othcl SourceB (ln StateI 1{13 0

45 Ref,ular Transoortatlon F€er frcm Co-clrdcular Actlvltlsi lln Statel 1415 0

ReRular Tratrsoortollon Fasrfrom OthrI Sourcss (Our Df Statel 14X6 0

Summer fthool Iransportition fees llom Pupils or Palents {ln Stato) r42L 0

summ€r school TrEnspottatlon t66s arom Other Olslrlcl3 (ln Slat€) 1422 0

Summer School Tranrportatlofi Fecs from Oth0I Soulcss (ln gtat0l 1423 0

summer School frenrportatlon Fees fiom olhsr Sources (oul of State) 7424 0

cTE Tranrporlallon Fe€r lrom Puplls or Far€nts (ln Stale) 1431 0

CTf Tranrporlallon Fe€s lrom OthEt Olstrlctr (ln glat0l 1432 0

CTE Transportatlon teEs [.om Other Sourcc$ (ln Slatc] 143X 0

cTE Tranrport|llon fees from Other Sources (Oul otSt0te) 1414 0

Spe.lal €ducatlon Traniportatlon fess lrom Puplh or Farcnts lln State) 144r o

$peclal [ducatlon Trariportatlon Fees from Othor Distrlcts (ln Stat0l 1442 o

SDcclal f,dildllon Trenrpodation Fecr from Othor $ourc{s (ln 5t{t0} 1443

st11t2fi25


